P ETRT Y

LTI

_M/m

= S

BUREAU OF CUSTOMS i

MAKABAGONG ADUANA, MATATAG NA EKONOMIYA

Bureau of Customs 2024 Annual Procurement Plan

Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget (PhP)
Code Source of
P P P End-U: M f P men R
(PAP) rocurement Program/Project ser ode of Procure t Ads/Post | Sub/Open | Natice of| Contract Funds e - » emarks
of IB/REI of Bids Award Signing

A. Various Services

10000 |Auditing Services OCOM and All Ports Small Value; Shopping As need arises GAA 127,000.00 127,000.00|

: . Agency-to-Agency; Small

10000 |Postage & Courier Services OCOM and All Ports Value; Shopping As need arises GAA 3,958,000.00 3,958,000.00|

10000  |[Printing and Publication OCOM and All Ports Small Value; Shopping As need arises GAA 1,446,000.00 1,446,000.00

10000 [Other General Services OCOM and All Ports Public Bidding; Small Value As need arises GAA 29,899,000.00 29,899,000.00

10000 [Janitorial Services OCOM and All Ports Public Bidding; Small Value As need arises GAA 60,674,000.00 60,674,000.00

10000 |Transportation & Delivery Services OCOM and All Ports Small Value; Shopping As need arises GAA 1,773,000.00 1,773,000.00

10000 NMMH%B and Sanicary ©COM and All Ports Small Value; Shopping As need arises GAA 1,058,000.00 1,058,000.00

10000 |Other Professional Services OCOM and All Ports Public Bidding; Small Value As need arises GAA 189,231,000.00 189,23 ¥,000.00 \
Prepared by: Certified Allotment Available: Certified Funds Available: Recommending Approval: ‘ ) Approved

e

oy kS

BAC Secretariat

BIENVENID
Directd

s

Accounting Division

Financial Management Office

. FERMIN

Commissioner (.~
InternalfAdnflinistration Group




B. mc_.uv_mnm. Equipment and Machineries

10000 |Office Supplies OCOM and All Ports Agency-to-Agency As need arises GAA 58,865,000.00 58,865,000.00
10000 Mm__uwnﬂam% oice OCOM and All Ports B cﬂumwﬁﬁ%_mﬁ_. As need arises GAA 6,235,000.00 6,235,000.00
10000  [Semi Expandable ICT Equipment OCOM and All Ports Fubline Sidding, Small As need arises GAA 8,651,000.00 8,651,000.00
Value; Shopping
gy (e EpRRHbE RS el OCOM and All Ports £ cﬂ__mﬁ%mﬂﬁww_m%m__ As need arises GAA 6,271,000.00) 6,271,000.00
10000 |Semi Expandable Machinery QOCOoM Shopping As need arises GAA 52,000.00| 52,000.00,
10000  |Semi Expandable Books 0OCoM Shopping As need arises GAA 75,000.00, 75,000.00|
10000 Mﬂﬂ__ﬂw Bental & Laboratory Medical Division Small Value; Shopping As need arises GAA 249,000.00 245,000.00
10000 |Accountable Forms OCOM and All Ports Agency-to-Agency As need arises GAA 45,571,000,00 45,571,000.00,
10000  |Fuel, Oil and Lubricant OCOM and Al Ports Public Bidding As need arises GAA 101,824,000.00 101,824,000.00
10000 Hwﬁﬂ%m”_mﬁgﬁw. Police 1G and EG Public Bidding; Small Value As need arises GAA 1,720,000.00 1,7§0,000.00
/ '
Prepared by: Certified Allotment Available: Certified Funds Available: Recommending Approval: ﬁ\ Approved

ISA;
H

;ﬁ\a%u@

Accounting Division

. FERMIN

pty oo_.:a_mm,o:nm@.\
inistration Group ™

() Disapp

Y. RUBIO
ner

BIENVE




C. Rental Services
10000 [Rental of Building and Structure OCOM and All Ports Public Bidding; Small Value As need arises GAA 20,736,000.00 20,736,000.00
10000 |Rental of Office Equipment OCOM and All Ports Public Bidding; Small Value As need arises GAA 10,300,000.00 10,300,000.00}
D. Repair and Maintenance
1000 [Reralr and Malntenance of OCOM and Al Ports Public Bidding; Small Value As need arises GAA 17,421,000.00 17,421,000,00
Builiding & Other Structures 4 i Lhinis ek
10000 qmﬂ_w%a Malrenance)akHots OCOM and All Ports Public Bidding; Small Value As need arises GAA 3,830,000.00 3,830,000.00
10000 H_MW,_HH_ Malntenance of OCOM and All Ports Public Bidding; Small Value As need arises GAA 1,139,000.00 1,139,000.00
10000 mmmﬂﬂmﬂw Hilntehancs of-Ofmice OCOM and All Ports Public Bidding; Small Value As need arises GAA 4,765,000.00 4,765,000.00
Repair and Maintenance of S :
1 il il ©COM and All Ports Public Bidding; Small Value As need arises GAA 175,000.00 175,000.00
Jpvpg; - [FERAIEANd MaGtEqNRCe oF ESS public Bidding; Small Value As need arises GAA 39,106,000.00 39,106,000.00
Watercraft
10000 mmmﬂ:wﬂ” Malntenance of ICT OCOM and All Ports Public Bidding; Small Value As need arises GAA 17,502,000.00) 17,507000.00
Prepared by: Certified Allotment Available: Certified Funds Available: Recommending Approval: \m Approved
) Disapproved

fd, BAC Secretariat

. CAB
Chief
Accounting Divi

8,

Acting Gfepul noaa_mm_u_._m%
Interngf Admpnistration Group




E. Communication Expenses

10000  [Telephone-Landiine OCOM and Al Ports Direcs ncamﬂwa {Existing As need arises GAA 7,241,000.00 7,241,000.00

10000 |Telephone-Mobile OCOM and All Ports Small Value; Shopping As need arises GAA 6,640,000.00 6,640,000.00
F. Advertising Expenses

10000 |Advertising Services OCOM and All Ports Small Value; Shopping As need arises GAA 612,000.00| 612,000.00)
G. Travel Expenses

10000 |Travelling Expenses (Local) OCOM and All Ports Small Value; Shopping As need arises GAA 13,398,000.00) 13,398,000.00

10000 |[Travelling Expenses (Foreign) OCCM and All Ports Small Value; Shopping As need arises GAA 7,587,000.00 7,587,000.00
H. Utility Expenses

10000 |Water OCOM and All Ports Direct Contracting As need arises GAA 20,936,000.00 20,936,000.00

10000  |Electricity OCOM and All Ports Direct Contracting As need arises GAA 84,551,000.00 84,551,000.00
1. Training, Seminar and Other Events

10000 |Trainings and Seminars OCOM and All Ports Public Bidding; Small Value As need arises GAA 33,306,000.00 33,306,000.00
J. Subscription Expenses

10000 [Internet Subscription OCOM and All Ports Dirget ncam_ﬁﬁ (Existing As need arises GAA 94,382,000.00 94,382,000.00

10000 |ICT License Software Subscription MISTG Agenicy-to-Agency; publc As need arises GAA 211,400,000.00 211,400,000.00

Bidding;Small Value
10000 |Other Subscription Expenses ocoM Birect Qzﬂ_ﬂ.m__.n_%a (BExisting As need arises GAA 18,095,000.00 ;.Wm.ooo.s
F]

/

Prepared by:
185 u.bmnm
H C Secretariat

Certified Allotment Available:

Certified Funds Available:

Yl @\
Chief

Accounting Division

BIENVEI @ TUIN, JR

Financial Management Office

Recommending Approval:

Commissioner %
istration Group

& Approved

( ) Disapproved




K. Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees

10000  |Taxes, Duties, and Licenses OCOM and All Ports Direct Contracting As need arises GAA 341,000.00) 341,000.00|
10000  |Fidelity Bond Premiums OCOM and Al Ports Agency-to-Agency As need arises. GAA 4,648,000.00} 4,648,000.00)
10000 [Lbrary and Other Reading OCOM and Al Ports Direct Contracting As need arises GaA 156,000.00 155,000.00

Materials Subscription

10000  |Insurance Expenses OCOM and All Ports Agency-to-Agency (GSIS) As need arises GRA 6,874,000.,00] 6,874,000.00

L. Other Expenses

10000 ,Mﬁwﬂ“ﬁ: o Micelinocs OCOM and All Ports Public Bidding; Small Value As need arises GAL 12,020,000.00 12,020,000.00
10000 |Other MOOE OCOM and Al Ports Public Bidding; Small Value As need arises GaA 41,984,000.00 41,984,000.00
10000 |Representation Expenses OCOM and All Ports Public Bidding; Small Value As need arises GAA 2,057,000.00) 2,057,000.00]
10000 | Bank Transaction Fee OCOM and Al Ports Public Bidding; Smal value As need arises Gaa 586,000.00 586,000.00

M. Building and Other Structures

Site Development Project of
MCT

10000 |Other Structures Sub-Port of Tagoloan Public Bidding As need arises GAA 25,424,000.00 25,424,000.00|

N. Transportation Equipment Outlay

Procurement of 25 Units of
Passenger Van

10000  |Motor Vehicles OCOM and All Ports Public Bidding As need arises GAA 66,250,000.00| 66,250,000.00)

0. Machinery Equipment Outlay

Procurement of Generator Set,
Self-Inking Machine, and

10000  Machinery Ports Public Bidding As need arises GAA 16,562,000.00, 16,562,000.00| Mobile Compactor File System \
) \ /|
Total | 1307,705,000.00] 1 ho.\%_uoo.s 10823600000 /' \
Prepared by: Certified Allotment Avallable: Certified Funds ble: Recommending Approval: % g Approved
() Disapproved
L2,
1B, daLdim : 5 N srenvfibolpaTuIn, Ir MICHAELL. FERMIN BIENVENI RUBIO
ad, BAC Secretariat ef to Acti ty Commissioner Q Commis
Accounting Division Financg aggment Office Interfal Afministration Group




